

SC 560/2023
STATE Vs. MUKESH YADAV
FIR NO. 561 /2016
P.S. Prashant Vihar

15.09.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused on the ground that he is suffering from fever.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Put up for arguments on charge on **10.11.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.09.2023