

SC 560/2023  
STATE Vs. MUKESH YADAV  
FIR No. 561 /2016  
P.S. Prashant Vihar

**06.01.2024**

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Mr. Rajender Pandey, ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused stating that he met with a serious accident at Lucknow on 27.10.2023 and he is not in a position to come to the court today. The application is appended with medical documents.

Let a verification report regarding the medical documents annexed with the application be called from SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing. However, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

At request, put up for appearance of accused and arguments on the point of charge on **26.03.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**06.01.2024**