

SC 560/2023
STATE Vs. MUKESH YADAV
FIR NO. 561 /2016
PS Prashant Vihar

26.03.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Mr. Atul Yadav, ld. Counsel for accused.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

At request, put up for appearance of accused as well as for arguments on the point of charge on **05.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.03.2024