

SC 560/2023
STATE Vs. MUKESH YADAV
FIR NO. 561 /2016
PS Prashant Vihar

05.07.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Mr. Atul Verma and Mr. Sunil Kumar, ld. Counsels
for accused.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of
charge on **21.09.2024**.

In the meantime, let notice be issued to the
complainant/injured for the next date of hearing.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.07.2024