

SC No. 560/2023
STATE Vs. MUKESH YADAV
FIR No. 561/2016
PS (Prashant Vihar)

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Atul Verma, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Accused is on bail, but absent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Mukesh Yadav.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Mukesh Yadav is exempted from his personal appearance for today only and directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on 22.09.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.08.2025