

SC No. 560/2023
STATE Vs. MUKESH YADAV
FIR No. 561/2016
PS (Prashant Vihar)

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Atul Verma, Ld. Counsel for the accused through
VC.
Accused is on bail, in person through VC.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused that
one cross FIR is pending, but he does not know the particulars of
the said FIR, hence, it is requested by him to adjourn the matter.

Put up for further proceedings on 14.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.09.2025