

SC No. 560/2023
STATE Vs. MUKESH YADAV
FIR No. 561/2016
PS (Prashant Vihar)

16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is on bail in person.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Put up for PE on 17.03.2026.

Let summons be issued to PW mentioned at serial no.
1, 2, 3 and 4 in the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M)
for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.03.2026