

SC 560/2023
STATE Vs. MUKESH YADAV
FIR NO. 561/2016
PS Prashant Vihar

17.03.2026

Present: Dr. Rajrani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. Atul Verma, Id. Counsel for accused.

PWs Ved Prakash, Bijender, Mohit and Deepak in person.

IO SI Sunil Dutt in person.

PW1 Ved Prakash examined, cross examined and discharged.

PWs Bijender, Mohit and Deepak are discharged unexamined as it is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that the police is not traceable and their statement under Section 161 Cr.P.C. is not available.

PWs Bijender, Mohit and Deepak are bound down for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **02.05.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.03.2026